

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 13, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C22700	MTCE0253-267	4	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$717,505.00	\$687,231.00	95.78%	-\$30,274.00
Letting Totals			4		\$717,505.00	\$687,231.00	95.78%	-\$30,274.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20181213	Contract ID: C22700	Project(s): MTCE0253-267
Letting Date: December 13, 2018	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS	Counties: LARIMER

Contract Description:

MTCE 0253-267 #22700 FY19 R4

This project is located on I25 in Larimer County from MP 269.0 to MP 281.0.

The work consists of removing and replacing concrete panels in the northbound and southbound drive lanes, with the majority of work in the southbound drive lane. Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control with approval for extended lane closure in the southbound direction.

RE = MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT = TIM MILES

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$687,231.00	100.00%	95.78%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$717,505.00	104.41%	100.00%
2	884A	HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	\$848,500.00	123.47%	118.26%
3	1543A	R.A. KNAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,127,398.00	164.05%	157.13%
4	090A	INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION, Inc.	\$1,157,439.20	168.42%	161.31%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00170	Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	300.000 SY	25.00000	7,500.00	62.00000	18,600.00	20.00000	6,000.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,948.000 SY	25.00000	73,700.00	42.00000	123,816.00	50.00000	147,400.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
601-04000	Concrete Class E	819.000 CY	580.00000	475,020.00	504.00000	412,776.00	611.00000	500,409.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,061.00000	75,061.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	25.000 GAL	150.00000	3,750.00	158.00000	3,950.00	150.00000	3,750.00
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	120.000 SF	14.00000	1,680.00	15.00000	1,800.00	16.25000	1,950.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	900.00000	27,000.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00	2,200.00000	66,000.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	35.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,400.00	10.50000	367.50	15.00000	525.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	40.00000	640.00	10.50000	168.00	60.00000	960.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	50.00000	1,200.00	10.50000	252.00	75.00000	1,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000 EACH	80.00000	2,240.00	10.50000	294.00	90.00000	2,520.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	530.00000	1,060.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	135.000 EACH	40.00000	5,400.00	11.00000	1,485.00	25.00000	3,375.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	35.000 EACH	45.00000	1,575.00	10.50000	367.50	50.00000	1,750.00
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	10.50000	525.00	12.00000	600.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,825.00000	11,650.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
Section Totals:				\$717,505.00		\$687,231.00		\$848,500.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$717,505.00		\$687,231.00		\$848,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1543A R.A. KNAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
202-00170	Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	300.000 SY	20.00000	6,000.00	13.70000	4,110.00		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,948.000 SY	63.00000	185,724.00	83.90000	247,337.20		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,511.00000	1,511.00		
601-04000	Concrete Class E	819.000 CY	825.00000	675,675.00	936.00000	766,584.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,511.00000	1,511.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	200,000.00000	200,000.00	79,663.00000	79,663.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,339.00000	5,339.00	3,298.00000	3,298.00		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	25.000 GAL	150.00000	3,750.00	157.20000	3,930.00		
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	120.000 SF	14.00000	1,680.00	17.00000	2,040.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	950.00000	28,500.00	985.70000	29,571.00		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	35.000 HOUR	10.00000	350.00	10.40000	364.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	10.00000	160.00	10.40000	166.40		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	10.00000	240.00	10.40000	249.60		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000 EACH	10.00000	280.00	10.40000	291.20		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1543A R.A. KNAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 090A INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
								LCC:
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	518.80000	1,037.60		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	518.80000	1,037.60		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	135.000 EACH	10.00000	1,350.00	10.40000	1,404.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	35.000 EACH	10.00000	350.00	10.40000	364.00		
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	518.80000	1,037.60		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	10.40000	520.00		
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,706.00000	11,412.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,127,398.00		\$1,157,439.20		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,127,398.00		\$1,157,439.20		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LARIMER
 Project(s): MTCE0253-267

Contract Description:

MTCE 0253-267 #22700 FY19 R4

This project is located on I25 in Larimer County from MP 269.0 to MP 281.0.

The work consists of removing and replacing concrete panels in the northbound and southbound drive lanes, with the majority of work in the southbound drive lane. Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control with approval for extended lane closure in the southbound direction.

RE = MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT = TIM MILES

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00170 Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	300.000	25.00000	62.00000 SY	7,500.00	18,600.00	248.00%	11,100.00
0010	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,948.000	25.00000	42.00000 SY	73,700.00	123,816.00	168.00%	50,116.00
0015	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	8,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	8,500.00	566.67%	7,000.00
0020	601-04000 Concrete Class E	819.000	580.00000	504.00000 CY	475,020.00	412,776.00	86.90%	-62,244.00
0025	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,000.00	50.00%	-1,000.00
0030	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	60,000.00000	65,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	65,000.00	108.33%	5,000.00
0035	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	7,000.00000	3,500.00000 L S	7,000.00	3,500.00	50.00%	-3,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LARIMER
 Project(s): MTCE0253-267

Contract Description:

MTCE 0253-267 #22700 FY19 R4

This project is located on I25 in Larimer County from MP 269.0 to MP 281.0.

The work consists of removing and replacing concrete panels in the northbound and southbound drive lanes, with the majority of work in the southbound drive lane. Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control with approval for extended lane closure in the southbound direction.

RE = MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT = TIM MILES

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0040	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	25.000	150.00000	158.00000 GAL	3,750.00	3,950.00	105.33%	200.00
0045	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	120.000	14.00000	15.00000 SF	1,680.00	1,800.00	107.14%	120.00
0050	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	30.000	900.00000	1,000.00000 DAY	27,000.00	30,000.00	111.11%	3,000.00
0055	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	35.000	40.00000	10.50000 HOUR	1,400.00	367.50	26.25%	-1,032.50
0060	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000	40.00000	10.50000 EACH	640.00	168.00	26.25%	-472.00
0065	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	50.00000	10.50000 EACH	1,200.00	252.00	21.00%	-948.00
0070	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000	80.00000	10.50000 EACH	2,240.00	294.00	13.13%	-1,946.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20181213
 Letting Date: December 13, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22700
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LARIMER
 Project(s): MTCE0253-267

Contract Description:

MTCE 0253-267 #22700 FY19 R4

This project is located on I25 in Larimer County from MP 269.0 to MP 281.0.

The work consists of removing and replacing concrete panels in the northbound and southbound drive lanes, with the majority of work in the southbound drive lane. Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control with approval for extended lane closure in the southbound direction.

RE = MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT = TIM MILES

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0075	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	530.00000 EACH	7,000.00	1,060.00	15.14%	-5,940.00
0080	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,200.00000	530.00000 EACH	2,400.00	1,060.00	44.17%	-1,340.00
0085	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	135.000	40.00000	11.00000 EACH	5,400.00	1,485.00	27.50%	-3,915.00
0090	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	35.000	45.00000	10.50000 EACH	1,575.00	367.50	23.33%	-1,207.50
0095	630-80367 Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	2.000	3,000.00000	530.00000 EACH	6,000.00	1,060.00	17.67%	-4,940.00
0100	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	10.00000	10.50000 EACH	500.00	525.00	105.00%	25.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/13/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20181213	Contract ID: C22700	Counties: LARIMER
Letting Date: December 13, 2018	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): MTCE0253-267

Contract Description:

MTCE 0253-267 #22700 FY19 R4

This project is located on I25 in Larimer County from MP 269.0 to MP 281.0.

The work consists of removing and replacing concrete panels in the northbound and southbound drive lanes, with the majority of work in the southbound drive lane. Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control with approval for extended lane closure in the southbound direction.

RE = MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT = TIM MILES

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0105	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	15,000.00000	5,825.00000 EACH	30,000.00	11,650.00	38.83%	-18,350.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$717,505.00	\$687,231.00	95.78%	-\$30,274.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$717,505.00	\$687,231.00	95.78%	-\$30,274.00